37
EXCEL | MATE Metal: 2 pin & 3 PIN connector
KEY FEATURES
Integrated internal HVIL
Current rating up to 120A@ ambient
temperature 70°C
No tool required to unmate
Sealing, IP67 (mated), IP6K9K

Cable size:
       16: 16mm2 cable    |    25: 25mm2 cable
HOW TO ORDER: PLUG
                                                               HVSLS600 02 2 A      0             H6
Product type:
        02: Box mounted receptacle
Position:
          2: 2 position    |    3: 3 position
Coding / Alternate position:
          A: Coding A    |    B: Coding B
Interlock:
          0: Without interlock    |    1: With interlock
Cable size:
       H6: OT terminal
HOW TO ORDER: RECEPTACLE
Remark:
Customer needs to use fixture HVSLP033002 with Stanley torque wrench sleeve (purchased by the customer) for
assembling the finish product HVSLS600082.
Tool for locking contacts: HVSLP033002
TOOL FOR RIGHT ANGLE PLUGS
45
CHARTS
(HVSLS 600)
0 A
20 A
40 A
60 A
80 A
100 A
120 A
140 A
160 A
180 A
0 ℃ 25 ℃ 50 ℃ 75 ℃ 100 ℃ 125 ℃
Derating acc.DIN EN 60512-5-2:2003-01
Connector: HVSLS600
Ambient Temperature
C
ur
re
nt
HVSL 25mm² Crimp HVSL 16mm² Crimp
0 A
5 A
10 A
15 A
20 A
25 A
30 A
0 ℃ 25 ℃ 50 ℃ 75 ℃ 100 ℃ 125 ℃
Derating acc.DIN EN 60512-5-2:2003-01
Connector: HVSL280
Ambient Temperature
C
ur
re
nt
HVSL 4mm² Crimp
Remark: tests carried out on the complete connector.
HVSLS 600 | Temperature Rise
HVSLS 600 | Derating Curve